# OF \$40.00 3131495

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319448

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freecom technologies gmbh		09/26/2014	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREECOM B.V.	
Street Address:	laan van zuid hoorn 14	
City:	2289 de rijswijk	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3131495	FREECOM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122442233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212244500

**Email:** patentlaw@ursuladay.net

Correspondent Name: Ursula b. day
Address Line 1: 708 third avenue

Address Line 2: suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ursula B. Day
SIGNATURE:	/Ursula B. Day/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FREECOM-ASS#page1.tif source=FREECOM-ASS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0516

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FREECOM TECHNOLOGIES GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having offices and doing business at: Obentrautstrasse 72-74, 10963 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignor") is the owner of US Trademark Registration No.: 3,131,495 for the mark FREECOM currently registered and in force in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Mark).

WHEREAS, FREECOM B.V., a corporation formed and operating under the laws of the Netherlands and having offices and doing business at Laan van Zuid Hoorn 14, 2289 DE Rijswijk, the Netherlands (hereinafter: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said Mark and the respective US trademark registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the respective US trademark registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-identified registration thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

1

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: 26/9/14

[title] By Blonk [title]

Date: 26/09/14

M. Grener

[name]